Legal Description Parcel That portion of the South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M., described as follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner of said subdivision; of beginning; thence \$01*32'09"W a distance 1,294.87 feet to the true point of beginning; EXCEPT any portion thereof lying Northerly of the year round stream which flows East to West through said subdivision. Skagit County, Washington). Parcel B The East 37.00 feet of the following described property:

stream which flows East to West through said subdivision, EXCEPT that portion thereof lying East of the following described line: Beginning at the Southeast corner of said subdivision; thence N88'27'51"W along the South line thereof a distance of 897.40 feet to the

true point of beginning of herein described line; thence N01*32'09"E perpendicular to the South line of said subdivision a distance of 1,190 feet, more or less, to the centerline of the aforementioned stream, and the terminus point of herein described line. 8909210058, records of Skagit County, Washington). Parcel C

An easement for ingress, egress, and for utilities over, under, and across the following described parcels: the Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M., EXCEPT the East 200 feet thereof,

Section 29, Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M.

Notes

- 1. Short plat number and date of approval shall be included in all deeds and contracts.
- Basis—of—bearings Assumed S00°49'05"W on the East line of the Northeast Quarter of Section 29.
- 4. Zoning Rural (RU)

5. Sewer - Alternative systems are proposed for Lot(s) 1 thru 4 of this short plat which may have special design, construction, and maintenance requirements, see Health Officer for details.

6. This survey was accomplished by field traverse using: 2 second digital electronic Total Station. 7. No building permit shall be issued for any residential and/or commercial structures which are not, at the time of application, determined to be within an official designated boundary of a Skagit County Fire District. 8. Change in location of access, may necessitate a change of address, contact Skagit County Public Works. 9. Water — Individual wells; Water will be supplied from individual water systems. Contact the Health Department to determine if additional water quality or quantity testing will be required for building permit approvals. Skagit County requires a 100 foot radius well protection zone for new individual water systems. The zone must be contained entirely on the lot owned in fee simple and/or be provided through appropriate covenants or easements. Present and future owners of lots with an existing well shall preserve a 100 foot radius well protection zone for existing well improvement or replacement. AF#8910240022; AF#9002090063; AF#9704280143.

11. For Native Growth Protection Area (NGPA) agreement see AF#____999_0220078

30 O 29

COMPUTED FROM SURVEY FILED IN VOL.3, PAGE 26 OF SURVEYS AS AS AF#8003240034.

			JOB#	DRAWN
DATE	REVISION	BY	97055	t m



10/22/1999 Page 1 of Short Plat No. 97-00 43 Se l Survey in the SE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 29, Twp. 33 N., Rng. 4 E., W.M. Know all men by these presents that we the undersigned subdividers hereby certify that this short plat is made as our free and voluntary act and deed. jeraldine Hoverdan K. Condell ust Servan Brata Vinde Brake Acknowledgements County of <u>Skaqit</u> _l certify that I know or _ have satisfactory evidence that Brooke and Charlotk Van De Bakesiane this instrument and acknowledged it to be his there free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Notary signature (New K.(Son) Date 11-3-91 Wy appointme Title Soles My appointment expires 6-25-98 County of Kant I certify that I know or NOLON have satisfactory evidence that Kirsten Several this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Notary signature _____ Notary My appointment expires 10 31 98 County of Sknc.t. I certify that I know or HOLOW have satisfactory evidence that Holly K. Cranoall Shephen A Cransigned this instrument and acknowledged it to be his her free and voluntary act for a the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Notary signature Ky Huger . Notary _My appointment expires__10131_98 County of Skaart I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alan E + geraldine Hoverdeverigned - HART this instrument and acknowledged it to be bis her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrumen Notary signature The Harper Title notary Date 11 14 97 My appointment expires 10 31 98 Treasurer's Certificate This is to certify that all taxes heretofore levied and which have steeping a lien on the lands herein described have been fully paid and discharged according to the records of my office up to and including the general 999? Treasurer The within and foregoing short plat is approved in accordance with the pro-visions of the Skagit County Short Plat Ordinance this 21 day of Latender Engineer 9-13-1 Short Plat for Steve Crandall



WN _	CHECKED	JLA	DATE	17APR97	scale 1" = 100'	SHEET	2 OF 2	
tm								